Mental Health (Care Coordinator) Appointment 2019 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2019-173

made under the

Mental Health Act 2015, s 204 (Care Coordinator)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Mental Health (Care Coordinator) Appointment 2019 (No 1)*.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment of Care Coordinator

I appoint Dr Dinesh Arya as Care Coordinator.

4 Revocation

NI2016-28 is revoked.

Shane Rattenbury MLA Minister for Mental Health

2 April 2019